
2024-2025 Utah Tech University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-26   Conf: 2-14   Home: 5-8   Away: 0-16   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gonsalves, Noa 33-33 1145 34.7 154-350 .440 73-206 .354 75-84 .893 17 80 97 2.9 68 0 49 50 6 35 456 13.8
00 Riley, Beon 29-29 859 29.6 132-281 .470 24-69 .348 90-142 .634 59 162 221 7.6 95 5 51 52 8 33 378 13.0
08 Byrd, Hakim 32-32 1020 31.9 101-267 .378 44-120 .367 62-67 .925 13 44 57 1.8 35 0 84 63 1 30 308 9.6
19 Ariyibi, Samuel 29-25 674 23.2 84-174 .483 12-34 .353 60-90 .667 53 109 162 5.6 89 3 48 57 44 30 240 8.3
04 Owona, Madiba 20-10 424 21.2 65-150 .433 15-51 .294 14-22 .636 12 30 42 2.1 52 1 29 28 6 10 159 8.0
06 Bieker, Justin 33-23 825 25.0 74-198 .374 37-106 .349 36-42 .857 22 67 89 2.7 83 0 57 46 8 25 221 6.7
10 Rainwater, Tennessee 30-6 485 16.2 64-124 .516 7-22 .318 42-75 .560 26 62 88 2.9 72 4 32 43 9 16 177 5.9
13 Berrett, Britton 23-0 246 10.7 26-74 .351 14-51 .275 10-15 .667 7 32 39 1.7 22 0 14 5 3 3 76 3.3
23 Hutchings, Stone 30-0 229 7.6 38-84 .452 10-27 .370 11-18 .611 11 20 31 1.0 26 1 6 5 0 10 97 3.2
01 Schenck, Hunter 15-1 150 10.0 14-51 .275 4-28 .143 10-16 .625 6 19 25 1.7 19 0 9 8 1 7 42 2.8
03 Turay, Unisa 22-0 185 8.4 18-62 .290 4-14 .286 14-23 .609 7 8 15 0.7 14 0 21 19 0 8 54 2.5
33 Howlin, Sammy 18-3 108 6.0 13-27 .481 0-0 .000 4-13 .308 22 18 40 2.2 25 0 7 13 14 4 30 1.7
05 Grant, Dallin 17-0 98 5.8 12-33 .364 2-10 .200 1-3 .333 10 16 26 1.5 10 0 5 5 0 1 27 1.6
54 Misic, Pavle 26-3 171 6.6 13-29 .448 0-0 .000 10-20 .500 14 26 40 1.5 24 0 6 7 5 1 36 1.4
14 Vandermyde, Preston 3-0 6 2.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1.3
Total 33 6625 200.8 810-1908 .425 246-738 .333 439-632 .695 332 758 1090 33.0 634 14 418 417 106 213 2305 69.85
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 885-1886 .469 199-593 .336 539-758 .711 347 854 1201 36.4 568 11 442 397 128 252 2508 76.00

Team Statistics UTTECH OPP
SCORING 2305 2508
    Points Per Game 69.8 76.0
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 810-1908 885-1886
    Field Goal Pct .425 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 246-738 199-593
    3PT FG Pct .333 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 439-632 539-758
    FT Pct .695 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 16.3
REBOUNDS 1090 1201
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 36.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 418 442
    Assists Per Game 12.7 13.4
TURNOVERS 417 397
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 213 252
    Steals Per Game 6.5 7.6
BLOCKS 106 128
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 22,579 49,398
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,737 16-3,087
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-316

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Utah Tech 1064 1232 9 2305
Opponents 1198 1299 11 2508

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Oregon St. L 57-80 2,501
11/09/24 NEW MEXICO ST. L 63-75 1,392
11/13/24 BETHESDA (CA) W 90-59 1,126
11/16/24 at Wyoming L 69-86 3,596
11/22/24 at Utah L 53-84 6,969
11/24/24 vs CSUN L 79-89 138
11/25/24 at Montana L 66-69 2,267
11/26/24 vs Denver W 68-54 102
11/30/24 at Portland St. L 68-71 570
12/03/24 at Boise St. L 64-87 10,282
12/07/24 at Utah St. L 62-92 8,270
12/13/24 WEBER ST. L 71-73 1,559
12/16/24 WHITTIER W 100-66 1,046
12/19/24 SOUTH DAKOTA W 92-87 1,016
12/30/24 at FIU L 66-80 613

* 01/09/25 UT ARLINGTON W 74-62 1,652
* 01/11/25 TARLETON ST. W 58-54 1,736
* 01/16/25 at Seattle U L 62-82 949
* 01/18/25 at Utah Valley L 80-96 2,334
* 01/25/25 GRAND CANYON L 66-79 2,993
* 01/30/25 at Tarleton St. L 54-61 1,801
* 02/01/25 at UT Arlington L 71-73 1,430
* 02/06/25 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 72-86 1,671
* 02/13/25 at Southern Utah L 74-76 2,414
* 02/15/25 at California Baptist L 83-86 3,952
* 02/20/25 UTAH VALLEY L (OT) 77-79 1,984
* 02/22/25 at Abilene Christian L 72-80 1,450
* 02/27/25 SOUTHERN UTAH L 75-82 3,185
* 03/01/25 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 57-61 1,663
* 03/06/25 at Grand Canyon L 68-90 0
* 03/08/25 SEATTLE U L 65-70 1,556

03/11/25 vs Southern Utah W 72-65 1,022
03/12/25 vs Utah Valley L 57-74 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Utah Tech University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-14   Home: 2-6   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gonsalves, Noa 16-16 571 35.7 74-166 .446 34-96 .354 46-50 .920 9 42 51 3.2 30 0 25 25 5 15 228 14.3
00 Riley, Beon 16-16 464 29.0 66-136 .485 12-36 .333 49-76 .645 27 86 113 7.1 55 1 24 35 5 17 193 12.1
08 Byrd, Hakim 16-16 524 32.8 58-141 .411 25-61 .410 28-30 .933 6 24 30 1.9 23 0 41 36 0 10 169 10.6
19 Ariyibi, Samuel 13-10 292 22.5 35-78 .449 5-16 .313 33-45 .733 23 51 74 5.7 39 1 19 25 24 15 108 8.3
04 Owona, Madiba 16-8 349 21.8 54-123 .439 13-41 .317 10-16 .625 11 21 32 2.0 38 1 25 25 5 7 131 8.2
06 Bieker, Justin 16-8 379 23.7 28-79 .354 17-49 .347 19-20 .950 7 27 34 2.1 32 0 18 21 4 10 92 5.8
10 Rainwater, Tennessee 14-1 209 14.9 23-43 .535 4-12 .333 15-25 .600 7 25 32 2.3 38 3 11 22 5 9 65 4.6
23 Hutchings, Stone 16-0 124 7.8 16-36 .444 6-14 .429 7-9 .778 3 10 13 0.8 16 1 2 3 0 6 45 2.8
54 Misic, Pavle 15-3 107 7.1 12-18 .667 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 6 15 21 1.4 14 0 5 6 5 0 30 2.0
03 Turay, Unisa 12-0 64 5.3 9-26 .346 3-5 .600 1-4 .250 2 1 3 0.3 6 0 7 6 0 2 22 1.8
05 Grant, Dallin 8-0 44 5.5 5-13 .385 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 4 3 7 0.9 6 0 4 2 0 1 12 1.5
13 Berrett, Britton 7-0 39 5.6 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.0 4 0 3 0 1 0 6 0.9
33 Howlin, Sammy 9-2 49 5.4 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 8 7 15 1.7 13 0 5 7 6 2 7 0.8
01 Schenck, Hunter 2-0 10 5.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 385-876 .439 122-341 .358 216-291 .742 144 349 493 30.8 316 7 189 222 60 95 1108 69.25
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 417-885 .471 100-269 .372 283-380 .745 162 384 546 34.1 270 8 213 185 53 134 1217 76.06

Team Statistics UTTECH OPP
SCORING 1108 1217
    Points Per Game 69.3 76.1
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 385-876 417-885
    Field Goal Pct .439 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-341 100-269
    3PT FG Pct .358 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 216-291 283-380
    FT Pct .742 .745
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 17.7
REBOUNDS 493 546
    Rebounds Per Game 30.8 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 189 213
    Assists Per Game 11.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 222 185
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 95 134
    Steals Per Game 5.9 8.4
BLOCKS 60 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 16,440 14,330
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,055 8-1,791
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Utah Tech 507 592 9 1108
Opponents 573 633 11 1217

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/25 UT ARLINGTON W 74-62 1652
01/11/25 TARLETON ST. W 58-54 1736
01/16/25 at  Seattle U L 62-82 949
01/18/25 at  Utah Valley L 80-96 2334
01/25/25 GRAND CANYON L 66-79 2993
01/30/25 at  Tarleton St. L 54-61 1801
02/01/25 at  UT Arlington L 71-73 1430
02/06/25 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 72-86 1671
02/13/25 at  Southern Utah L 74-76 2414
02/15/25 at  California Baptist L 83-86 3952
02/20/25 UTAH VALLEY L (OT) 77-79 1984
02/22/25 at  Abilene Christian L 72-80 1450
02/27/25 SOUTHERN UTAH L 75-82 3185
03/01/25 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 57-61 1663
03/06/25 at  Grand Canyon L 68-90 0
03/08/25 SEATTLE U L 65-70 1556


